## **RESOLUTION 2009-116**

## RESOLUTION TO LIFT RESTRICTIONS ON PROACTIVE CODE ENFORCEMENT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rapid City has approved prior resolutions restricting the nature and amount of enforcement that Rapid City Code Enforcement Officers perform; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council is of the opinion that it should no longer restrict the nature and amount of enforcement that Rapid City Code Enforcement Officers perform; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council determines that removing said restrictions will promote the health, safety, security and general welfare of the citizens of the City of Rapid City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that restrictions placed on the nature and amount of enforcement performed by Rapid City Code Enforcement Officers shall be repealed.

Dated this day of	, 2009.
	CITY OF RAPID CITY
ATTEST	Mayor
Finance Officer (seal)	